

4

5

6

7

8

9

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 40

June 14, 2011 - Offered by Representatives Barca, Jorgensen, Pocan, Seidel, Roys and Young.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 64, line 1: delete lines 1 to 13.
- **2.** Page 65, line 2: delete "36.585" and substitute "36.11 (49)".
 - **3.** Page 144, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$2,500,000 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 23.0 GPR positions for park operations.
 - **4.** Page 147, line 1: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$2,500,000 to decrease the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 23.0 SEG positions for park operations.
- 10 **5.** Page 265, line 16: delete "Economic development" and substitute "Recycling".

- 1 **6.** Page 309, line 5: delete lines 5 to 17.
- **7.** Page 355, line 4: delete "45.82," and substitute "45.82,".
- 8. Page 355, line 5: delete "and for the transfer of moneys under s. 45.03 (20)"
- and substitute "and for the transfer of moneys under s. 45.03 (20)".
- 9. Page 365, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with page 366, line 2.
- 7 **10.** Page 416, line 3: delete lines 3 to 10.
- 8 **11.** Page 416, line 15: delete that line.
- 9 **12.** Page 417, line 2: delete that line.
- 10 **13.** Page 445, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.
- 11 **14.** Page 446, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- 12 **15.** Page 462, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24.
- 13 **16.** Page 463, line 1: delete lines 1 to 19.
- 14 **17.** Page 500, line 18: delete that line.
- 15 **18.** Page 863, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- 16 **19.** Page 873, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 874, line 4.
- 18 **20.** Page 874, line 5: delete the material beginning with ", as affected" and ending with "(this act)," on line 6.
- 21. Page 874, line 14: delete "ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT" and substitute "RECYCLING".

- Page 882, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 883, line 2.
- 23. Page 883, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 884, line 6.
- 5 **24.** Page 914, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 915, line 6.
- 7 **25.** Page 1254, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.
- 8 **26.** Page 1367, line 4: delete lines 4 to 10.
- 9 **27.** Page 1489, line 15: delete lines 15 to 23.
- 10 **28.** Page 1498, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
- 11 **29.** Page 1499, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 12 **30.** Page 1503, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1504, line 3.
- 31. Page 1504, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1507, line 24.
- **32.** Page 1519, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
- **33.** Page 1530, line 8: delete "(by Section 2177m)".
- **34.** Page 1531, line 5: delete "(by Section 241f)".

19 (END)